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24’ NATIONAL BIENNIAL CONVENTION

Dr. Robert C. Sy Grand Ballroom
Bl. Buenaventura G. Parades, OP building (BGPOP)
University of Santo Tomas
Espana, Manila
October 25 & 26, 2025

Theme: Empowered Laity: Journeying together as Pilgrims of Hope”

Programme

Day 2 - Saturday, October 25
Morning Session

7:30

8:15

8:45

9:15

Registration — UST

Invocation

Philippine Nafional Anthem

Welcome Remarks &Declaration of the
Opening of the Convention

Presentation of Guests/Delegates

Message

Perspective setfting

Intermission numlber

Intfroduction of the Keynote Speaker

Keynote Address:

Atty Arnel Santos

“Empowered Laity Journeying together as Pilgrims of Hope'

BRO. MIKE BUKUHAN
Laiko, PRO

MR. XAVIER S. PADILLA
President

MS. MAYETTE H. BUGAOAN
Board Secretary

MOST REV. SEVERO C. CAERMARE, D.D.
Chairman
CBCP Episcopal Commission on the Laity

MR. ALBERT A. LOTEYRO
Convention Chairman
LAIKO Executive Vice President

CFC Kids for Christ

ATTY. PROCULO T. SARMEN
Vice President, Mindanao

Couples for Christ Chairman/President
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COUNCIL OF THE LAITY
OF THE PHILIPPINES



10:15 Health Break
10:40 Introduction of the Speaker

11:00 Talk: Clergy & Laity as Pilgrims of Hope

11:45 Sharing

12:30 Lunch Break

Afternoon Session
1:30 Animation/icebreaker
1:45 Workshop & crafting of a Resolution

3:00 Health Break

3:15 President’s Report

3:30 Treasurer’'s Report

4:00 Business Matters/Resolutions
- Membership fee

Process of Election
4:30 Talk

5:30 Eucharistic Celebration
Presider:

6:30 Dinner

7:30 Election Proper
Counting of Ballots

DR. NOE D.BATAGA
Laiko, Trustees

BRO. MARCELINO CATAN

President

Federation of Transparochial Charismatic
Communities

MS. CHRISMA BANGAOIL
Workshop Facilitator

HOLY NAME SOCIETY DE TONDO UNIT

MR. XAVIER S. PADILLA
LAIKO President

MS. MARIA LOURDES A. DE GUZMAN
LAIKO Treasurer

MS. MAYETTE H. BUGAOAN
Board Secretary

Bro. Ponte

MR. JACK VALERO
Catholic Voices

REV. FR. TERRENCE ABRANCHES, CSC
National Director,
Family Rosary Crusade Philippines



Day 3 - Sunday, October 26

Morning Session

8:00
8:15
8:30

8:40

9:00

10:00

10:15

11:15

11:30

12:00

Morning prayer UST CENTRAL SEMINARY

Animation Video

RECAP MS. CHRISMA BANGAOIL
Announcement of the Election Results Bro. Roquel Ponte

Presentation &Approval of the Convention Resolution  MS. MAYETTE H. BUGAOAN

Board Secretary
Heath break

Eucharistic Celebration

Presider & Homilist MOST REV. SEVERO C. CAERMARE, D.D.
Bishop of Chairman,
CBCP Episcopal Commission on the Laity

Induction of the New Laiko Board
Closing Remarks MR. ALBERT A. LOTEYRO
Convention Chairman
LAIKO Executive Vice President
Raffle Draw
Lunch

Home Sweet Home



