





24th NATIONAL BIENNIAL CONVENTION

Dr. Robert C. Sy Grand Ballroom Bl. Buenaventura G. Parades, OP building (BGPOP) University of Santo Tomas España, Manila October 25 & 26, 2025

Theme: Empowered Laity: Journeying together as Pilgrims of Hope"

Programme

Day 2 – Saturday, October 25 Morning Session

7:30 Registration – UST

8:15 Invocation BRO. MIKE BUKUHAN

Laiko, PRO

Philippine National Anthem

Welcome Remarks & Declaration of the

Opening of the Convention

MR. XAVIER S. PADILLA

President

Presentation of Guests/Delegates MS. MAYETTE H. BUGAOAN

Board Secretary

Message MOST REV. SEVERO C. CAERMARE, D.D.

Chairman

CBCP Episcopal Commission on the Laity

Perspective setting MR. ALBERT A. LOTEYRO

Convention Chairman

LAIKO Executive Vice President

8:45 Intermission number CFC Kids for Christ

Introduction of the Keynote Speaker ATTY. PROCULO T. SARMEN

Vice President, Mindanao

9:15 Keynote Address: "Empowered Laity Journeying together as Pilgrims of Hope"

Atty Arnel Santos

Couples for Christ Chairman/President

10:15	Health Break			
10:40	Introduction of the Speaker	DR. NOE D.BATAGA Laiko, Trustees		
11:00	Talk: Clergy & Laity as Pilgrims of Hope	BRO. MARCELINO CATAN President Federation of Transparochial Charismatic Communities		
11:45 Sharing		MS. CHRISMA BANGAOIL		
12:30	Lunch Break	Workshop Facilitator		
Afternoon Session				
1:30	Animation/icebreaker	HOLY NAME SOCIETY DE TONDO UNIT		
1:45	Workshop & crafting of a Resolution			
3:00	Health Break			
3:15	President's Report	MR. XAVIER S. PADILLA LAIKO President		
3:30	Treasurer's Report	MS. MARIA LOURDES A. DE GUZMAN LAIKO Treasurer		
4:00	Business Matters/Resolutions - Membership fee	MS. MAYETTE H. BUGAOAN Board Secretary		
	Process of Election	Bro. Ponte		
4:30	Talk	MR. JACK VALERO		
5:30	Eucharistic Celebration Presider:	Catholic Voices REV. FR. TERRENCE ABRANCHES, CSC National Director, Family Rosary Crusade Philippines		
6:30	Dinner			
7:30	Election Proper Counting of Ballots			

Day 3 – Sunday, October 26

Morning Session 8:00 Morning prayer		UST CENTRAL SEMINARY	
8:15	Animation Video		
8:30	RECAP	MS. CHRISMA BANGAOIL	
8:40	Announcement of the Election Results	Bro. Roquel Ponte	
9:00	Presentation & Approval of the Convention	Resolution	MS. MAYETTE H. BUGAOAN Board Secretary
10:00	Heath break		
10:15	Eucharistic Celebration Presider & Homilist	Bishop of C	SEVERO C. CAERMARE, D.D. hairman, copal Commission on the Laity
11:15	Induction of the New Laiko Board		
	Closing Remarks	Convention	A. LOTEYRO Chairman utive Vice President
11:30	Raffle Draw		
12:00	Lunch Home Sweet Home		